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Febr. 13th, 19215,

¥r, 4lex 7. Crain, '
Tribal Secretary for the Seminoles,
Sylvien, Okla,

My dear Sir:

David E&Sasa; *ho was enrolied here thru your as-
sistence last fall, claims thet lr, Robert Foster is his
cousin and gusrdisn and thet he has eddressed his "home
lettera” Lo dr. Foster. The one mailed in February, whieh
I enclose herewith, was roeturmed here recently from 3t.
Louls and our atlsees bear out the information stamped om
the envelope that Peyton is not recognized mas s post office.

in order that we cen heve definite inforastion on
file here will you pleese write me in regard to the matter? |

Till you kinlly have the letter I send herowitk de~ .
livered to Hr, Foster? a

4
Very respeetfully,

Encle.
HEM, Supervisoy in Charge.






‘o, Meyer:-

o

? “‘11_15 .

Here is Dagvid Wasase's Janusry home letter returned
for bhetter address. David says the sddressee is his cousin
and ‘guardian; that previous home leftters were addressed in
the seame way; and that none of them came hack. OQur atlas
does not contain the name of any town by the name of Peyton.
Thé theory that there is no postoffice in Okla. by that name

would seem to be borne out by
for it seems ag if the letter
Louis. Wesage says he does

faybe some one in the
pretty well might call Wasase
It seens beyond me.

g

the nature of the return stamp;
never got any further than St«
not know any&s other address.
general office hho Ikmows Oklahoma
in and get this straightened out.

7

S
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Oet, l6th, 19214,

Mr. Dana K. Xelsey,
United States Indian Superintendent,
Muskogeea, Okla,

Ny dear 31r;

David Wasase, who WaR racantly enrolled at this
school from Sylvian, Oklahoma, had reonested me Lo ask
you for an amount of 825,00 to he placed %o his eredit
in our school hank, Althongh Davia has & amall halance
o nis oradit I respectfmlly racommend %hat his recquest
be granted and thaf tha gpmonnt specified he sent o me
for his use,

Tere reagpaakinily,

i gupervi in Chargle
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Royalty 770176

THC=-=-G3 _

11-6-14

Subject: In re pay-

ment of funds for

David Wasase, Rov, 13th, 1914,

¥Mr. Dana #H. Kelsey,
Sunvr. in Charge, Unlon Agenay,
Muskogee, Jkla,

Dear Sir:

Referving to your letter of Noyember the 6th, rel-
ative o the identity of David Wasase, this is to advise
that the young man claims he 38 nurhered 1755 on the roll
of the Seminole Indjans. WRen David was seen &t this of-
Pice last evening he had a personal letter in his possess-
jon that was written %o him hy Mr, Orain of Wewoka, the
Pribal Secretary of the Seninoles,

David stated further that an amonnt of sbhont 3400.00
was left to kim by his Ffather, Wasase, and that the amount

is on Adeposit af Muskogee,

Yery reapectfully,

HX, Supery Mharge .



PERINTENDENT Make all remittances payable to Loeal Offices:

3 745 <IVE CIVILIZED TRIBES W. M. BAKER. Cashier, i Idabel,

" OYALTY #70176 e i
- Bepartment of the Iuterinr, Mokopes,  adil
11-6-14 5 : e S
Subject: In re payman‘%ngrf %ﬁg“hm Breie : i

for David Weassa
_____ T'?: A ?8: W, . Muslmg‘ee. Ollikoma. Ci“.‘t'."r-iiiﬂif‘{' Offices of

Hive Are

Iq’ov 6“ 1914“‘.[““?‘.‘“..:.1.‘ -I .. r. Y

Mre 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, ZPennsylvania.
Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your favor of the
16th® ultimo, with reference to Devid Wasase who was recent-
ly enrolled at your school from Sylvian, Oklahoma, stating
that he has requested you to ask for $35.00 to be placed to
his credit in ths school.

In this comnection I respectfully beg to advise
thet the office is unable to identify the aboved named per-
son on the rolls of the Five Civilized Tribes. ;t may be

that he is sn heir to some estate and I request that you ad-

vise this office further in the premises,

Respectfully,

Waz0 220
/336 W

-..7 f‘ ﬁ J_AL-A- " f
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HER 11-24-14

In re Land Ssleg fcet. Dea. 3rd, 1914.
of David.

Hr. Dana H. Kelsey,
Superviser in Chsrge, The Union ‘gency,
Muskoges, Oklahoma.

Dear Hir:

Having noted in your letbser of November the 24th

that David Vasage, who is énrolled under the name of

"David", has a balance of $400.00 remaining o his

eredit under your Jjurisdiction, I respectfully recom-

mend that an amomnt of [25.00 be allowed him each Guarter

for indidental expenses while he romaing at Carlisle,
David has recently made inquiry about his money

and I would thank you f¥o give this request your con-

glderation as soon asg convonient. Vhen the amount is

received here it will be deposited in our school bank

and will be eppended only under supervieion.

Very respectfully,

o, Supar:}dgf\?n Charge.



Consolidsthd Offices of

Unlan Rgkncy KoM LOCAL OFFICES:
Commissioner to i Five Civilized Tribes )
: Vinita,
DAMNA H. KELSEY s
Superviser in Charge Ig:wata,
this Agency . %ﬁm
L S Bepartment of the Interior, K.
f”'f 5 y; i .n
R rasasiog As et Huited States Iudian Sernice. e
Hnion Agenry,
Bales Fine @inilized Tribes.

HER 11-24-14

In re Land Sales Account

of Davide Muskogee, Oklahoma,

Hovember 24, 1914.

¥re O He Lipps,

Supervisor in Chargey

Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.

Birs: |

Referring to your letter of the 13th instant in conneciion
with funds held ipn this office to the c.redit of David Wasase, a
pupil at your sthool, I teg to advise that there is a balance of
$400.00 remaining to the credit of this allottse's land sales
account, the sum of $1232.00 having been paid out to him during
the month of September, laste.

You are _requested to investigates the needs of the allottee

and make such recommendation for payment of funds from his account

as appears to be for his best interests, and upon receipt of such
recommend ation, and other future recommendations, checks will Le
prepared and forwarded to your office for delivery to him.

This 31Tottee is oprolled as "David", and all checks issued

from his account will be made in that rames

L7V T el

Supervisor in Charge.

more,
Chickasha,
Pauls Valley.



DeCember 58%th, 1914,

Mr.Dans H.Kelsey,
Supervisor in Charge,
Union AgenCy, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 3lst, enClosing
CheCk of 3100.00 tranefer of funds of "David" which

has been plated to the Credit if David Wasasee for

his uee as uneeded,

ReaspeCtiully,

W.H.M, Supervisor in Charge.




THE SUPERINTENDENT Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES W. M. BAKER, Cashier. _Sr?initn. ﬁmbel’
sam(:s %cet- #6234 ﬁ“ﬁ: m
PRH(TB) - 12 21 l4-ene < Okmulgee,  Atoka,
(ronosy” Bepartment of the Interinr, =
Bncloses check M303753, Vnited States Indian Service. S S
$100 for David; with Consclidated Offices of
voucher receipt. Mok siie, Oblaboms Uslon Ageneyesd

Commissioncr (0 € re Civilized Tribes

DANA H. RELSEC
Superyiser in Charge

Honorable 0. H. Tipps, December 21, 1914

Superintendent in Charge
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Sir:

; Referring to your letter of the 3rd

instant reguesting an allowance of $256.00 per

quarter for David, a Seminole Indian enroll-

ed in the school at that plsce from funds in-

herited by him and deposited at this office to
his credit, I am enclosing herewith Cashier's

official cheok Number 303753 payable to your:

order in the sum of $100.00.

This is a transfer made under gkthority
of Paragravh 12 of the regulations of July 14,
1913 and it is believed that it would be more
convenient for your office to handle the mat-
ter by having fuands enough deposited there to
last the student a year.

Kindly sign the voucher herewith and
return same to be filed as a receipt at this

office.

Respectfully,
TN ol s

= Supervisor in Charge.
W/ .

M
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Jan. 1bth, 1916.

Hr. James E, Gresham,
Farmers ¥stional Bexk ZBuildlng,
Tewoka, Okls,

Hy dear 2ir:

“hen David Vasese, whom you addresssd ag "David"

in your letter of January the 9th, was seen regardiing
the lease you desire %o purchase for oil and gss mining
purposes he stated thet he will be plessed to have you
go ahead with the necessary arrangemenis,

“hen the lease papers have bLeen propevriy drawn up
for the youung wan's signature and they are sent to me
thru the office of Superintendent Parker oy one of his
repreventatives in the field I will gladly co-operate as
mey be requeeted.

Very respestfully,

HKA, _ Supervisor in Charge.

gopy to
Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes,
duskoges, Oklahoma,



L

JAMES E. GRESHAM
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
FARMERS NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
WEWOKA, OKLAHOMA

January 9,1915.

Dgvida,
ZIndien Training School,
Carlysle, Pennsylvenia.

Dear Sir:

I wish to obtain from you an o0il and gas
lease on your allotment of 200 acres in Section
31, Tp. 11 Range 7 East, in the Seminole Nation.
I will give you a bonus of BO cents per acre snd
15 cents per acre royalty for the first year. 1
have bought some acreage in the same locality for
a little less and have peaid a little more for some.
Thus far trhere is only & speculative velue to this
property for oil and gas purposes. Recently & well
was drilled to the sand just north of the town of
Paden, about eignt or ten miles north of your land,
and while this well has not been drilled in and no
one seems to know whether it is going to be a genuine
producer, yet it has caused considerable activity in
the leasing bucsiness in the north cnd of the county.
I bought a lease on the land of Ahale Marthla about
tw. miles nearer Paden than yours for a bonus of 35
cents per acre and I also bought & lease on the land
of Joney which lies alongside Ahale Marthla's, tarough
the County Court where there was competitive biddiug,
for bU cents per acre. Please confer with your Sup-
erintendent, and advise me whether you wish $o lease.
If you do L will prepare and send to you for execution
under the Supervision of your Superintendent, the usual
Department lease, which has to be approved by the Inter-
jor Department before it becomes effective. I will ar-
range to deposit the money with the head of the school
or the Union #4gency at Muskogee. ;
Please let me hear from you and
Very truly yours,




Fob», 17th, 1915,

Hasrid. binaoar

My, Jﬂmaaﬂﬁ. Gresham,
fvoka, Oklehoms,

Dear Sir:

There will be onclosed herewith & copy of the
letter #ith which I will heve returred to llr, Crain,
the loesl representstive of the Suporintenient for the
Five Gi;ilized Tribes, the lease papers you desired to
havé eﬁuntad by Devid Vasase at this school as is re-
ferred to in your letter of the 8th inatant.

The entire matter was explained in é%tail to the
young man and I believe he understands fully vwhat con-
ditions are specified in the Iz 650.

Very respectfully,
Enel,
HERM, Supervisor in Charge,
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JAMES E. GRESHAM
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
FARMERS NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
WEWOKA, OKLAHOMA

February 8,1915.

Hon.O.H.Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of the 15th
ultimo regarding a lease upon the land of/Dgvig
Seminole *oll No.1335, I have to transmit.here-
with through Honorable Alexander Crain, the field ;
representative of Hon.Gabe [.Parker, ﬂuperintendentfjifa&ﬁﬂb“
I wish you would see to it that the dates are filled
in and the bonus affidavit properly signed, witnessed
by two persons who sign their names, and then exe-
cuted before a lotary Publiec, preferably & Govern-
ment officer if there be one connected with the school
who is a Yotary Publie. If Yavia speaks Inglish,
and I presume hne does, the fact should be so stated
on the line above "signature of interpreter". lNote
the instruetions on the bottom of the bonus affi-
davit. The lease should be signed and aciknowledged
in quadruplicate. when &8ll this is done and
returned to Mr.Crain or to me, the lease will be
completed and forwarded to Superintendent Parker
together with the 15 cents per acre first year's
advance royalty and the $100.00 bonus in ageord-
ance with the correspondence hepetofore
the subject.

I will tnank you for early action in this matter.



- e

Febr, 17th, 1915,

Mr, Alex V, Crain,
Locel Representstive of the Union Agency,
Wewoka, Okla,

My dear Sir:

I return to you herewith the lease papers which
you transuitted to me with your letter of the 8th inst.
for David Vassse's sigpnature, Bach copy of the lesse
hes been signed and otherwise executed as was rTequested
by you and the " proof ol bhonus" was signeé and sworm to
before me.

Although David haa scquired a very good working
knowledge of Rnglish a Greek student, Henry Hayes, was
called in with David to set as interpreter.

A copy of this letter will be mailed to Ky, James

. Greshen end = copy of the letter that hes bheen ad-

dressed o dr. Greshem is encloged herewith for your in-

formation,
Vory respsctfully,
Encls,
HK, Snpervisor in Cherge.

(Copy to Hr. Gresham)




Department of the Interior,
Hnited States Indian Servire,

#incal Field Bepresentative of the

%@%%ﬁgmﬁ%lahoma

February 8 1915

Superintendent U.S.Indian School
Carlisle Penna
Dear sir
I transmit sith this letter an o0il lease which
lr Jas E Gresham wishes to make with David Wasase, a Seminole

Roll No 1335 now in attendance at your school.

I am well known to VYavid and his allotment+ The bonus offered

is in excess of what has been given for land about it . It and
the 15 cts per acre for the 1lst year and the $1.15 for the second '
yeagwtill bring David more than the rental value of his farm and

is assured payment. This will permit of David remaining away at

school so long as we can make him stay there ,2 matter that I am
anxious that he carry out. These o0il leases in no wise injure the
agricultural value of his land and adds to his income
For the above reasons I cheerfully reccomend that he sign the

!

proposed lease.

Resgpectf =

Tribal Secretary for Seminoles
Local Representative .0f the
Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes



Pebr, 18th, 191E,

Mr, 4iex ¥, Crain,
Loerl Repregeniative of the Union Agency,
Yewoke, Okls.

Ky dear 3ir:

Referring further to my letter of yesterday, with
whick 1 relurned to you the 0il ond gee mining lease 1 had
\gfvi&.ﬁaaaafjaigm e you recommended, I take this opportun-

ity to snbiit below a copy of & letter that was received

here ltoday Ifroz dr, C. Y. 4udd of 255 Metropolitan Building,
Haskogee, Oklahoms, addressed to David:

"1 am writing gau in regurds %o leasing your land
for oil and gus lease, in Semimole Hetion.

I snderstand that you are of age, and 1f you want
to legse it I will fix» up the lesse and send to you
st once and you ean execute 1t and drew a draft on pe
through some bank there for the amount we agree upon.

I sm willing to give yom §105,00 for the lesse and

ve you ;38,00 advance Royalty meking & total of
7145,00 vhen the lesse is spproved by the Department,

1Y yon want to take me up you can write to me end
iet me kpow and I will send you the lemses,"

Hr. Audd is being edvised thet a copy of hias letter has
been raferred to you and that & copy of this communication
will be mailed to Superintendent Parker.

Very respectfully,

HZM. Supervisor in Charge.



Febr. 26th, 1915.

Mr. Alex ¥, Crain,
Tribal Secretary for Seminoles,
Wewoka, Okle.

My dear Bir:

lUpon receipt of your letter of February the 1l8th it
wss referred to the Principal of our Academic Department
and to our Diseiplinarian =ith a request that reports be

submitted me relative to David W&saae)‘ progress, 1 sub-

wit below for your information and &il those interested in
the young man copies of statements that heve been made by

the Principal and Disciplinaerian, respectively:

"Fo have mede note of the preper way o write
the name of the postoffice where David lassse's
cougin lives,

David is in a elass of adults who have never
had mueh schooling, and we eall them our Grade
I - the lowest ascademic elassification in the school.
He scems to be struggling along manfully and getting
something out of the work. It is to be regrotted
that he could not begin going to school earlier in
1ife, for it is somewhat of an uwp-hill job for him
to begin at the very foundation of everything now,
where children generslly begin fifteen years earlier.

He has not given mny trouble and he seems to be
desirous of getting on. Perhaps afier he has got
the swing of how to study, he may brighten up and
make better progress.”

"David Yasase is a good vorker, He got into some
1ittle aiffienlty with the Physician (due to a fight
with srother Doy at the Hospitel) for whish he spent



dr, Alex W, Crain, Wevoka, Oklahoma,

one night in thé guerdhouse, hub I thimk tho boy
was not entirely at fault in this mat ter.

e is at present working with the baker and is

Going well,"

Ageuring you thet I will be pleased to hear from you
at any time you ean supggest how David ean hest be benefitted
while at Carlisle emd hoping that other anoh Pavorable re-
ports can be conveyed to gou, T am,

Very truly pours,

HEu, Supervisor in Charge.



VIiax

© ates Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.

BUSINESS DEPARTMENT.

February 23, 1915.

Wwe have made note of the proper
way e write the name of the postoffice where

—Jsvid Wasase's cousin lives.

-

David is in a class of adults who
i&ave never had much schooling, and we eall

iem our (rade I - the lowest academic classi-
fication in the school. He seems to be strug-
gling along manfully and getting something out
of the work. It is to be regretted that he
could not begin going to school earlier in
life, for it is somewhat of an up-hill job

for him to begin at the very foundation of
everything now, w ere children generally fif-
teen years earlier.

e
-

Ile hasn't given any trouble and
he seems to be desirous of getting on. Perhaps

after he has got the swing of how to study, he &

may brighten up and make bhetter!progress.

Sincerely,






Bepartment of the Interior,
Hnited States Indian Servire,

Tioreal Field Mepresentative of the

Hinion Agenry.
Wewoka Qkla )
February 18 1915

lir O.H.Lipps -
Supervisor in charge
U.8.Indian School Carlisle Penna
My dear 8Sir
Your letter received with the letter ofi* David
Wasase for Robert Foster who he claims is his cousin and is
his guardian., The Post Office is Paden Okla . The mistake is
very common of calling the place Peyton . It is on the
Ft S mith and Western R R not far from the Seminole line
How he makes Robert Foster his cousin can only be accounted for
by that mysterious relationship called Clan Kin
David will be 21 years of age July 1 1915 and his affairs will
be more profitable to him if the Department will look to them
We have all been interested as to his welfare and how he does
at school. I would be much pleased to have you .t your conve=-
nience tell us about him .
I forwarded his letter to Mr Foster.
urs 5
2 /ﬁ%zziiégz;gzzaﬁpft

Tribal Secretary for Seminoles

Sincerel



Febr. 18th, 1915,

Nr. 0. Y. Andd,

256 Metropoliten Bldg., Muskogee.

ﬂy‘aﬁp
This 18 to acknoyledge receipt of the letter youm
addressed to ["Davié”, Ja Seminole Indlan young man NOw

enrolled here, on February the 1&ith relative to & lease

Wy dear Sir:

on his lsnd and to advise you thet copies of your letter
are being meiled to Mr, Alex W, Crain, the Tribal Secre-
tary for the Seminoles, &t Wewoka and %o Superintendent
Parker st Muskogee.

Very respectfully,

HEM, Supervisor in Charge. -



Imuskogee Oklahome,.
February 15th 1915,
Mr Devidj-
Carlie Pemmsylvania.
Dear Sir;-

I am writing you in reguards to leasing your land
for 0il and gas lease, in mio mation,

1 understand that you are of age, and if you want te
laese it I will fix up the lease and send to you at onee and you
can exieute it and draw a draft on me through some bank there for
the amount we agree up one

1 am willing to give you § 105,00 for the lease and
give you § 58.00 advance Royalty making a total of $143.00
when the lease is approved by the department.
if you want to take me up you can write to me and let ms
know and I will send you the leases,
g Very Trulye

metropplitan .Blis.




cer 10 days, return to

...........................

@ metropolitan

................................

MUSKOGER, OKLA.

David;
Carlilie Pennsyyvania.

% V.S, Iddian Bcho¥l.



1w

Mareh 9th, 1915,

Mr, Warren D. Abbott,
Tulsa, Okla.

My dear Sir:

I return to you herewith the affidavit you trans-
mitted to me with your letter of March the 5th to be

signed by David, known here as(Devid Vasasej and other-
wise executed to be used in eonneoti;n.with the 0il and
gaes mining lease thet was made on February the 17th, 1915.
Assuring you that I will gladly =ssist as may be re=-
quired further to adjust the matter, I remain,
Very respectfully,
Enel.,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.



LAW OFFICES OF

WARREN D. ABBOTT
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
TULSA,OKLAHOMA

larch 5, 1915-

Mr,., C, H, Lippe,

Supervisor in Charge U.S., Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Desr Sir;

I represent tne Sosp Cil Company and have
befere me your letter to it under date of March 2, 1915,
returning the sfiidevit wnich I had prepasred to be executed
by yourself and David.

I note that same hae been returned for the
reason that you have no first hand knowledge regarding the
enrcliment number of "David", I have prepsred asn affidavit
to be signed by David alone end em enclosing seme herewith,
together with draft in the sum of One Dollar to pay for
Notary's fee, ete., I will spprecieste it very much if you

will have him execute the ssme sg "David"and have it scknowl-
edged before a Notery Public and witness his signature vour-
self,

Very truly,

JAANATT
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¥erch Zmnd, 1910,

,%., ourid. Waaol

Scap 0il Company,
Tulsa, Oklahoma.

Gentleman:

Referring to your President's letter of Februery
the 25th, to which 'was attached an gffidevit you desire to
nave evoouted to esteblish the fael that the iease papers
which were recently completed &t this school by Lavid "assse
were 211 signed by ome and the seme person, I must advise
that I do mnot heve the Pfiret hand knowledge regarding his
snrolment nmumber which is made u part of the af fidavit,

? return the blank ﬁamﬂth %o be changed so thet Mr.
Grain cen swear to it or es may be required for me to give
it sttomtion. I7 the lease is returned to me I »ill have
David Yasuse make such changes g8 BYe RECEIIATT $0 make it
"regular’, or will co-operate a8 may be desired to adjust
the matter with the least posalble delay. '

Very respectfully,
HK# . Supervisor in Charge.

(Copy to Mr. Crain)



ORE .. .

Tulse, Oklanoms.

February 25, 1915.

Mr, O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvanis,

Dear Sir:

I have before me your letter of February 18,
1915, to Mr, Alex W, Crain, which hes been referred to me
with reference to the offer on the pert of one C. Y. Audd
to pey $105.00 as bonus for the oil and ges mining lease
executed by David covering the NE# of Section 31 and the
WW4 of SE4 of Section 31, all in Township 11 North, Range 7
East, 200 acres. I am filing the leases waich David executed
to the Soap 0il Company with Superintendent Parker, at Union
Agency at Muskogee, and will forward in connection therewith
draft in the sum of $120.00 ss bonus for tais lease., Our
Company esgreed only to pay the sum of $100.00 bonus but in
view of this subseguent offer I am voluntarily psying into
the office at Muskogee the sum of $120.00,

The leases executed by Devid on the 17th of
Februsry, 1915, sre irregulsr in the following respecte, to-
wit: He sppeare to be enrclled as "David" and is described
in the body of the bonus affidevit end in the body of the

Y s i, on ” Novnd Giaang”

leases as "David", The bonus affidesvit,snd three of the

leases sre executed as "David Wasase" znd one of the leases




is executed ae "David Asssee". In the acknowledgmente to sll
of the leesses the name appesrs &g "David Wasase".

This, however, is merely 8n irregulerity znd 1
think mey be cured by an affidavit which I have had prepared
and enclose herewith, I have made the affidavit to be exe=
cuted both by David and by yourself end enclcse herewith
draft in the sum of One Dollar with which to pay the Notary
fee in that connection, I wish you would kindly have the
affidavit executed and returned to me at the earliest possi=-
ble date,

Very truly,’_‘

/_";

SOAE. éIL CONPANY

By//, [ =

Pnesident.
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February 30ta,i91s5.

Mr,9,¥,Baker,
Special Disbursiag Agent,
Muskoges, Oklahoma.
Dear 3ir,
I have your faver of the 4th, encloesing ocheok of

$30.00 for Qavid. Wasasee,JRich has Deen placed $o hias credis.

I note that he owes Alexindar WeCraln ths sum of one dollar
and a cheok for the amount is enclosed herewith ae desired,

Very respectfully,

W.H. M, Superviger in sharge.
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¢ THE INTERIOR.  SUBVOUCHER FOR1T AVELING EXPENSES,

214N SERVICE. ‘
¢ Lompereller of the Treasury WHEN PAID IN CASH. (¢ S

abrosry |, T

oﬁ%&?f% _____ eel/d ____, 19/4

__m_o Dollars, in faf/ payment of above

account, which | cerz‘r};fy fo be correct.
Witness fo signature by mavk: (Mot to be signed in dupli
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DEPARTMENT OF Tém INTERIOR, suavou\, {ER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES, £ e T
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! GERTIFY that the above account is corvect and just, and that payment therefor has not been received.

(Mot to be signed in duplicate.)
__________________________ Claimant.
Paid by check No. ... , dated B L o et
on SRR N V.. o SR TON . il N , to order of claimant.
If payment is made in ca?h, use subvoucher form on obverse hereof, c6—T00
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e ; A KER, Make all remittances payable ta Local Offices:
;J i SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier. E?m,, iihu::l'
E ! Nowata, MeAlester,
I o Y M B N T = Saputllpa, Hoide:vﬂle.
LiEs” R A5 Bepartment of the Juterior,  bpl B
E i;;" ~h=v<&18 Hnited Htates Indian Heruvire, Fotem,  Puuisvalley.
< *HCASY Five ivilized Tribes
SUBJECT: Seminole $30.payment
Devid, Roll #1555 , minor, Mauskogee, Oklahoma,
$ ' February 4, 1915.

Hon. O. H. Iipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indien School,
Caerlisle, Pennsylvanise.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

There is inclosed herewith official check, Rumber
131798, paysble to your order in the sum of $30.00 as
custodian and natursl guardien of David, & Seminole
minor, Roll Number 1335, representing the share of
this minor in the Seminole §30.00 per cepita payment
suthorized November 18, 1914,

I also inelose herewith & voucher, showing that
this boy is indebted to HMr. Alexander W, Crain, Tribal
secretary for Seminoles, of Wewoka, Oklahome, in the
sum of €1.00, being the sum paid by Mr. Crain for the
nedical exemination of this boy as & requisite to his
entrance to Carlisle Indian School. Will you please

sce that Mr. Crain is reimbursed for this expenditure

from the funds of this boy.

Cashier and Special Disbursing Agent.



January 36th,1915.

Hon.Gabe E,Parker,
Superintendent,
Muskogee, Okla.
Dear Sir,
1 have your letter of the 4%th, inst encCloaing
application for per Capita payment for the signature of
David Wasasee for £30.oc. The same is returned herewith

-

signed and indorsed as desired.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M. ' Supervisor in Charge.



Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vinita, Idabel
Jay, Hage,
i . %ﬁﬂﬁa Atokn,
. Bepartment of the Interior, M R
i Huited Stutes Indian Serwvice. P Py,
S Consulidated MTices o
Union Agency s
.i: Seminole %30.paymnent Muskogee. Oklehoma, Commissionet o 1w Five Civiizant  ri
.+ Wasese, Enrolled David #1335, Januery 4, 1915, 0 e

iperviser in Charge

T e —————— ——

iir, Oscar H. Lipps,
Supt,, Carlisle Indien Zechool,
Cerlisle, Penncsylvanis.

Sir,

There is incloged herewith an application for fthe
Seminole $B50.00 per capits payment &ue David Waesese,
enrolled =s David, Seminole Roll Number 1335, who is
a student at Carlisle. He has written to Mr. Alexander
Crain, Seminole Tribal Secrestary, at Wewoka, Oklahoma,
that he is in need of funds. As the records show

.,

him to be & minor, his ehere 1n this payment can not

be paid to him direct and I respectfully request that

getion and check covering

L

|_.a
p_n
i
-}
=
—
s
Q

n Lhe

ig

h]

you

G

the share of this allottee will be issued to you for

the use and benefit of this minor,

2§%z%§l%>{€%,ﬁ:,ff
Superintendent for the Pive Civilized Tribes,
ol e

Respectfull
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March 9th,1915.

Hr. '.H. MQ-I',_
a.D. A. ﬂnlon'hgoﬁey,
Huskogee, Okla.

Deaz Sir,

I have vour favor Enslosing check in my faver
for 13.3% whish haz baen orsedited to the aaedunt of‘Daviﬁ

Waanesee as desired.
W

Very respsotiully,

V. B M, Supervisor in shargs.



Seminole $£200.00 payment

for David, Roll #1335, heir of

Te-the-ke, deceased. \

Check #45758----$13,33 L )
‘v

Mr, 0. H, Lipps, Superintendent
Carlisle Indian Schoel,
Carlislet Pennsylvaina.

PER CAPITA PAYME NT xotxpex
1913



o Sy e e L o sl Ra R U L B RN £ 8 1 IROTRAn - B e
UNITED T;EE.:: IiDIaN 8ERVIC =,
rfxlce of

SUSTALUTLNDENT FORGTHD FIVS CIVILIZED TRIBES.
s gee, Oklahoma,

Enclosad acrevath find Coshier's official cipck ia the swoant and
for the purpose indicated oun the revarse hereof.

In endorsing same please ba caroful to follow the instructions
printed on the back of the check.
Respectfully,
GABE B: PLRKFR,
Form 366. Superintendent f~r the Five Civilized Tribes.
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¥ay 13th,1915,

Hon.CGabe E,Parker,
Superintendent,
Huskogee, Okla.

Dear Sir,

I pave your favor of the 7t nelosing warrant
in the sum of $48,.0c which has been ﬁ"gced to the credis

of David Wasasee as desired.

W, H, M. Supervigor in charge.
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KER. Make sll remitmances payable w oem

OSees
ACCOUNTS & o, it
gnregesor-1s  Bepartment of the Juterinr. — =
Enclosure=Money Hnited States Indian Sernice, Potmz  Faslevaley.

S UBJECT
Per capita money due
Devid,

Fine Ginilized Tribes

Muskogee. Oklzhoma. M&y '?’ 1215,

¥Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge;
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Dear Nr. Lipps:

There is transmitted herewith Indian Settle-
ment Warrent No., 10310 dated May 1, 1915 payable to your
order in the sum of $48,00, This amount is due David,
sometimes known as David Wasase, & Seminole Indian Roll
No, 1335, who I understand is attending your school,.

This money is to be used for the best interest
of the Indian and is due him from the 3eminole per capita
payments of 1908 $28,00 and 1909 $20.00.
Sincerely yours,

Zirts

perinteny

]
zed Tribes.
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May 17th,1315,

Mr.%,.d,Baker,
Cashisr, Uaion Agenoy,
Muekogse, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of tha 13t%h, snslosing
oheck of $35.00 which hae been placed $o0 ths oredit
st 2o e

Very reapsctfully,

W.H. M. Supsrvisor in chargs.



=

Make all remittances payable to

SNDENT, W. M. BAKER, Cashier.

Loesl Offices:
.
Nowats,
Mol . e T
modteS. o Bepariment of the Juterior, =
Poteau, :

Hugo,
T
Chickash
Eng_%-o sgre-lﬁoney Hnited States Fndian Service, Paulavalley.
SUBJECT » ’ .
TIn re money due Hipe Winilized Tribes
David,

Muskogee, Oklahoma, May 13 - 29d%

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indien School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Dear Ur, Lipps:

There is transmitted herewith my offi-
cial check No. 144502 dated May 3, 1915 payable to
your order as Supervisor for David in the sum of
$25,00., This amount is due David, sometime known as
David Wesasse, & Seminole Indiasn Roll No. 1335 who is
attending your schooly from the present Seminole per
capita payment and should be used for the best ine
terest of the Indian,

Very resPSthully,

ke

hier,
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July 16th, 1915.

Mr, Alex, W, Grain,
Tridbal Secrelary for the Semincles,
Sylvian, Oklsa,

My dear Bir:

There is on my desk e note sddressed to me

by Devié "aseso which calls ettention to the fect

that you promised to send him a hat after he had be-
come properly Bttled at Carlisie. It is David's re-
guest that the meller be brought to your attention,

Will you plesse inform me how to advise David
regerding the metter?

Very respectfully,

BN, Aeting Superintendents







July 12th, 1915,

Mr. Gabe E. Parker,
Supt. for the Five Civilized Tribes,

Muskogee, Oklea.

Dear Mr. Parker:

Wasase, a Seﬁinole young man who is kmown at Car-
lisle by the name of David Vasase, desires to be informed
whether all the rent money due him has been paid in and )
what amount is now to his credit.

I would thank you to let me have the desired in-
formation so that Da¥id can be advised.

Very respectfully,

HKil,. Acting Superintendent.
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Aug. 16th, 1915,

¥r, A:Lq:. W, Grﬂn : _ _
Tribel Seeretary of the Ssminoles,
Wowoka, Okla.

Dear Sir:

The two photographs I send herewith are being

forwerded to you at the f&qnast of Devid V"esese.
. ““__

Very respectfully,
Encls,

HiM, Asting 3Superintendent, ;




e

Aug. 27th, 1916,

nr. Al B' wyly.
Supervisor of Irndian Sehools,
Muskogee, Okla.

Dear Mr. Wyly:

ng?iﬂ wasaagiltho only Semirols young man we have

enrolled at Carlisle, is not far enough advanced in his
gtudies to profit by the instructlon thst can be glven

him in the lowest class that will be conducted &t this

gchonl this coming year.

It has jJust occurred to me that The lercersburg
Aoademy would be the very place for Davild tc be enrolled,
because of the speciel attention that could be given him
there, will you please find out, therefore, whether the
young man has sufficient property to Jusiify the expendi-
ture of the amount of about $500.00 per year thai would be
required to pay for his tuition fees, etc., &t lercersburg?

Assuring you that your recommendation in the matter
is desired and@ that a prompt reply will be &ppreciated, I
remain,

Very truly yours,

HE . Acting Superintendent.



ALBERT S, WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE.

- OFFICE OF SUPERVISOR OF INDIAN SCHOOLS.,

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

1%
thy MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA, Sept.1,1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U.S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Nr. Lipps:

I have your letter of August 27,concerning
Carlisle,who is not far enough advanced in his studies to
profit by the instruction that can be ziven him in the lowest
class that will be organized in your school for the ensuing
year,and suggesting that the Mercersburg Academy would be a
suitable place for David to be enrolled,as special attention
could be given him there. You request that I ascertain whether
David has sufficient propertvy to justify the expenditure of
about $500 & year that will be required to pay for tuition,
etec.,at Mercershurg.

The records of the Agency here do not disclose that
David has a legal guardian and he has no funds to his credit.
David is a Seminole Indian and of course has an allotment of
land,but being in the restricted class cannot dispose of any
part of it unless aunthority is previously obtained from the

Secretary of the Interior. It would appear,thersfore,that he



~uipps 3.

has no funds available to meet the expenditure mentioned
in your letter in connection with his enroliment at
Mercersburg.

I should regret very much if this young man ie
compelled to return home on account of not being far enough
advanced in his studies to remain at Carlisle during the
ensuing year. Mr., Alex Crain, Tribal Sectretary of the
Seminoles,has manifested considerable interest in having
David enrolled at Carlisle. I note also vou mention in
your letter that he is the only representative of the
ceminocle Nation at Carlisle. In the event he cannoct be
kxept in the school I would thank you to advise me before
making any further arrangements.

Very respectfully,

AAH e,

AST™GH Supervisor.
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August 30, 1918,

f

{ !

, -
\
. Mr, David Wasase,
R rﬁﬁtpitgarlan Large Boys' Quarters.

Dear 8Sir:

You asked me a few days ago concerning the grade
t0 which you would be aseigned in the acadenic division
thie coming school year, and I told you I should look the
matter up and let you know, I find that according to the
report of your teacher, Misse Roberts, you are still retained
in grade 1, I am not quite decided as to what plan we shall
follow thie coming year for your instruction in academio
work, We shall have no regular class lower than grade 3,
and I have been wgndering whether or not you could arrange
to attend eome private institution like Mercersburg Academy
for example, where you might secure the work of the lower
‘grades more rapidly and eaeily than we could give it to you
here, Do you have sufficient funds to pay your tuition
and voard at a place like Mercersburg? If so, I wieh you
would call and see me or eee lir, Lipps as soon as he return,

Yours sincerely,

JDD:SR Acting Superintendent,
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Sept. 29th, 1915,

Mr. Alex, H, Crain,
Tribel Secretary for the Seminoles,
Vewoka, Okla,

Hy dear Bir:

David “sepse came to this office this afternoon
with & reguest that you be askel to reply to the letters
he has addressed to you recently.

He seems anxlous te hesr from you and if I can 06~
operate with you to get informstion to David wnlease do
not hesitate to command me.

Very truly yours,

HRi, guperintendent.




Dec. 14th, 1918,

#r. Alox, Orain,
Tribal Ssereiary to the Seminoles,
Sylvian, Okla,

My dear 8ir:

Pevid Tussge hes cole to this office with leuse
papers theat were sent %o hiw thra Mr. ¥, K. Shive of
8ylvisn snd in which 1%t 4#¢ propoused that he lesse his
land, the Horth 1/2 of the Horthemst 1/4 snd Southwest
1/4 of 1he Hortheadt 1/4 and the liorthwest 1/4 of the
Southeest 1/4 of Seetion 31, Towmehip 11 B7 in Benminole
County, to Mr, H, 1. Barber for = four yesr period at an
anaual rental of 245,00 to be paid eweh 13t day of Novem-
her during the 1ife of the lesse.

In order that David can be ndvised snd nssigted as
ke requosts will you pleasse let me hesar whether the rent-
al offersd 18 a suffisient amoarnt and »hether it will be
advisable o let David sign the papors.

Very respectfully,

BXM . Aeting Superintendent.

(Copy to Superintendent.,)



Jen., 11th, 1916.

¥r, Alexander T, Crain,
Tritel Cec@ptary for the Seminoles,
Tewoka, Okla,

My desr 8Sir:

Upon receipt of your letter of the &th instant
the contenia of the same were brought to the attention

of David "aauae snd he was advised to lesse his land for

but one year and at a rentael of one hundred dollare, He
agreed to it and herewith you will find enclosced s copy
of & letter that has been addresued to Hr. Barber,

In thig conneetion I must ¢&ll your attention to
the fact that David is evidently not very well pleased
with the eversight hies businens affairs are being given
and thet he hos beern thwarted in his attempt o get a sum
of fifteen dollars into his hends without the knowledge
of this office. He stated todsy that hLe ig now 2 years
of age, that he can take care of his busineass and that he
no longer desires the services of his guardien, Hr, Robert
Fogter, or your own as "scting guardian”, In view of the
fact that Devid is not competent to handle his affairs I
trust it can be 80 arranged that continued supervision ecan

be given the making of any agreements in which the use of



-%- &y, Alexander W, Crain, "ewoka, Oklahowa.

his land is involved. Vhatever alse can be done here to co=-
operate will gladly be done.
Very respectfully,

Encls.
HiH ., Asting Superintendent,

(Copy to Buperintendent FParker.)






Bepartment of the Interior,
Nuited States Iudian Sernice,
Toral Field Representatine
FHine Cinilized Tribes.

Wewoka Okla
January 6 1916

¥r J.D.DeHuff

Acting Supt
U.8.Indian School

Carlisle Pa

My dear Sir ,
I have been =ick but I found time to visit the land

of David Wasase . I do not deem it advimsable for David to rent his
land for more than 1 year at a time IHe should and can get from
lir Barber $100.00 for thi=- year 1916 . He says he offered to give
“Yavid $100.00 but he said $85.00 was enough but he wanted a side
arrangement that he would receive a check not known to you officers
for Christmas . The ﬂuildings on Davide place are about to tumble down
and any arrangement he may make for the future should provide for
the rebuilding of the houses . I think David has some bad advisers
amorig your Creek scholars . The scason is so far advanced that he may
take $100.00 for this year and arrangement can be madc for the fuiure
There i= more land can be broken out and a better price secured for
the land. There is a poor class of farmers around here who dont care
to make much and who can not give much . There must be a new deal
Fetween David and his former guardian there has been nothing to
Davids advantage
.Sincerely yours

2 W MM

Tribal “erretary for Seminoles



Bepartment of the Interior,
United States Indian Sernice,

TLoral Field Bepreseutative

FHivr inilized Tribes.

Wewoka © Okl ahoma
December 20 1915

Nr J.L.De Huff ;
Acting SBuperintendent-. S s S ‘

United St2tes Indian School

Carlisle Pa

My dear sir
Do not accept the proposition to lease the land of

David Wasame until I can go and examine the allotment fully .

It contains 200 mcres and has been under lease before.
I 2m not known to what improvements have been put on it but
has been probably leased for aAgricultural purposes and then uzed
for pasture

I will have time before the beginning of the new year 1o look
it over. It should bring more for an oil lease than it will for
Agriculture btut $45.00¢ seems to me insufficcient

Sincerely yours

Tribal Secretary for Seminoles
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Jen, 11th, 1916.

Mr., H. E. Barber,
Sylvian, Oklahoma.
iy dear Sir:

It has been recommended thet & lease on the allot-
ment of David "asase be drawn up for but one year and
stated further that 1t should be worth one hundred dollarg
tc you for that peried. Therefore, I enclose herewith
the leane in duplicate you had drawn up for a five year
period and just a8 soon a8 the changes desi~ed are made
and the new lease is forwarded here I i1l see to it that
prompt consideration is given the =ame,

The paper should be sent direet to this office and
it »111 then be brought te David's attention,

Very truly yours,
Enecls.
HKu . Aetiing Superintendent.

e
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October i19th,1915,

Hon.Gabe E,Parker,
Supt. kuskogee, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of theent date enclosing

oheck of %150.00 in favor of [David Vasasee, receipt
i

S

for the same signed by David enclosed herewith.
Respeotfully,’

W.H. M, Acting Superindsntent.



Dig ke d T BRI «F BEBE T5KITERLEC R
URITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE.
vffice of
SUCEAINTERDENT Fln THE FIVE CIVlLIZED TRIDES.
;r),U SI\LJEE y vlLaH IV

friclosed herewith find Cashier's officisl check in tus am.unt and
for the purpcse indicated on the reverse herecrf.

In endursing same please be careful to follow the instructions:
printed on the back of the check.
Slncerely yours,
G4lLE B. r’nm(Eh,
Form 366. . Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes.



Royalty #60793

Form 366-W3G

9=25-15, OFf,Chk.#153800-8150C
A R 18t yr and bomus,

For Dagvid,

Mr, 0, H, Lipps,
Bupt, Carlise,
- Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

3 =




October 287th,1915,

Hon.Cabe E.Parker,
Superintendent,
Muskogee, Okla.
Dear Sir,
At last I have from the bank, the $12.00 check

oredited to David Wasasee's account in error and enclose

Atangsy

the same herewlth as desired.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M, Acting Superintendent.




Mazke all remittances payable to Local Offices-

- W. M. BAXER, Cashier Vinite. receey
3 ]?:.nh. Mo lester
= Okny Aok,
. Bepartment of the Interior, e
I. Sallisaw, Chickzsbs,
Hinited Siates Indian Sernice, Potesn, Paclevaley.

AL Hine @inilized Tribes
¢ offieial check

.5896-David. Muskogee, Oklahoma.

September 17, 1915

A~ Superintenient Cerlisle
/ Indian School,
Carlisle, ra.
Sir:
With my office letter of August 3lst, there was
~ transmitted to you my official cheek No. 303896, dated
August 25, 1915, payaeble to the order of David, in the sum
of $12.00, drawn on the luskogee National Bank, with the
request that you have the payee, who is a Seminole Indian boy,
roll No. 1335, endorse same, which was endorsed payable to
David Wolf for services and expenses, and return the check
to this office to be delivered to the claimant. I have been
advised by the bank upon which the check was drawn here in
Imskogee that the check had been returned to them for payment
through the bank at Carlisle endorsed by David Wolf, and the
bank has returned the same on account of improper endorsement.
As the check in question should have been returned to this
oifice I would request that when the same reaches the bank at
Carlisle for proper endorsement that you recover same and
return to this office after obtaining the endorsement of
David in order that it may be delivered to David Wolf, the

/l' 7 % __'.':' { '4;‘ . "-_‘,‘
claimant./_'ﬁw““,{_vw
/ = < 2= &2

= - \
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September &5th,1915,

Mr,Cabe E.Parker,
Supt. Union Agency,
Muskoges, Qkla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 3ls%, enolosing
chesk of %4%.00 in favor of{David ogithaffgiiﬁ'riuolptn
fer the same which ars snclosed herewith,

Reagpsctfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent,



B'LFRE

it groe

Make al remitiasees payabls = Local OSess
W. M Baxzs Cashier Vimita EHabel
' Sepebs  Hoevie
lioney Bepartment of the Interior, el
#%5-00, Hnited States Indian Servire, Panlovalies.
on land sal L
mt of DAVID. (2 Hive Oivilized Tribes
(5
((Op Muskogee, Oklahoma,
[
%

September 31, 12915,
Mr, O, H., Lipps,
Superintendent Indian Schoel,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr., Lipps:

There is transmitted to you, herewith, Cashier's
official check M303906, drawn on the land sale bank account
of the above named allottee in the sum of $45.00, repre-
senting a cash payment to him for the payment of dental
services.,

Please assist the allottee in the payment of the
services above mentioned., Also have him sign the en-
closed receipt , which receipt you will forward to this
office for the files, together with enclosed voucher, whichl
should also be properly signed and witnessed,

Sincerely yours,

C/A/ =
7
Sup erintendent for /

The Five Civilized Tribes.




.

v i

.S

Sept. 8th,19i5.

Mr,Gabe E,Parker,
Superintendent,
Muskogee, Okla.
Dear 8ir,

I have your favor of the 3lst.ult. enclosing
cheok of $12.00 in favor off Davi :4:5§§%§”§ 'treccapt
for the same for his signature, this is enclosed herewith
signed and witnessed as desired.

Respeoctfully,

W, H. M, Superintendant,



e ——— -t Local (Sce
W. M Barss Csshder “-hh _“
Nowzm, Ml e
-, ‘\.,. . - ‘_‘_
~ Bepartment of the Interior, e
<y Hnited States Indian Service, Pomms  Pesiemabey.
,uct: Five Divilized Trihes
Ho.303896,
wolf, Muskogee. Oklahoms. AP

The superintendent of Carlisle Indien gehool

Carlisle, Pa,

phere is transmitited herewith check No, 203,896, dated
August 25, 1915, payable to the order of David, in the sum of
$12,00, together with a voucher for his signature, the same
being in payment for smount due David wolf, for time amnd ex-
penses as a witness in preparing a proof of heirship of pavid,
for the estete of his father, from which he has heretofore
received the amount of $538,00,.

pavid is a Seminole Indisn boy, roll §o,13356 who is at-
tending your school and when he has endorsed the check and
signed the voucher, return the same to this office,

Respectifully,




=1

September loth,1815,

Superintendent,
Union Ageney,
Muskogee, Okla.
Dear 8ir,
There is enclossd herswith receipt of David
Wasages in the sum of %150,00 royalty contract 60793
together with identification cards in triplicate.
Respectfully,

W.H M, Superintendent.



E;B

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR H
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

farlisle,Pa.

March 20th,,T916,

Mr Meyer:

In regard to‘David WaaaEéDWill say that he is not in need of

an operation. His trouble consists in faulty vision. I have examined

his eyes but cannot bring his vision up to the normal by any
combination of lenses, I will be glad to have David consult a

specialist feeling that perhaps more can he done for him than I

am able to do.

nesp ectfully,

ga/;fw s //;



v ?,« \3

FIELD
1112%--16
AJE ~-~ EP
D lmea 16
In re returning home from
Carliele Indian Sohool.

Kr. Lgs,via Tasase, }

carlisla, Pennaylvania.

February 4, 1916.

Dear Mr. VWasase:

Receipt 1a acknowledged of your letter of the 30th
ultimo stating that you desire to leave school and return to
your home in Beminole County, Oklahoma. You state there 1la so
much sickness at Carlisle and fealh that it iz a very unhealthful
place. #

In reply you are advised that I do not believe you
should leave school &t this time and return %o your home. Thers
hae been much sickness all over the country, and I am sure no
more exists at Carligle than at other places. If you should be
so unfortunate as to become 111, I am sure the physician at the
school will give you all the neceseary attentiocn and the author-
1tiea gpare no paine in caring for you and seeing that you re-
gain your health.

Qarlisle Indian School offers some of the best
courses of zny inatitution in th: country and 1f you will com=
rlete cne of the coursee offered you will be well fitted for
useful citizenship. I would thersfore urge you to diligently
pursue your studies until the close of the term, before returning

home .
” Sincersly yours,

COPY t0 Supt O.p 1. Aoting PRgTiPieRisad fefuibe
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Nay 27th, 1916.

Er. Alex. W, Crain,
Tribal Secretary for the Semimoles,
Ky dear MHr., Grain:
Your letter of sy £2nd hes been received here and

what you stste therein is eertainly very mueh to The point.

_ ?_a_wm vagage 18 not doing very much for himself here, hut

oven thet 1ittle should help him Yo be of groater use when
his sehool days are over and safficlent reeson why he ghould
romain here if anything at all ean be given him to do.

1t ia noted that you expeot to be here by June 15th and
I trast it csn then be definitely decided what shoald be dome
for David.

Ir this zornection I must call attention to the faet that
cheoks are comstantly coming to David direct, which is in vio-
1at ion of our sehmool rules and an addod reason Why we ean do 80
14ttle for David. He is being eupplied with too mueh momey;
he is spemding it for useless trinkets and 1 want to %ake this
opportunity to urge that whalever is sant to him come direet
to me.

Your ecoperation is desired amd I trust I shall hear soon



-2~ Mr., Alex., . Orain, Tribal Secretary.

that mo more cheeks will he msiled to David except thra

this office.
Very traly yours,

Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt. Parker,)



Bepartment of the Iuterior

Huited States Judian Service
nral FHield Bepreaentatine e,

Wewoka Oklahoma
LYay 22 1916

Mr O.H.Lipps-
S uperintendent
U.8.Indian Schoonl
Carlisle Penna
My dear Mr Lipos
Replying to your letter rezarding David Wasase,
I would be sorry to hear of him returning home for the reason that
he is so self conceited that ne takes the advice of any foonlish
person that flatters him up a little . If he returns home he will
g0 to the dogs in =z aurry « He wants to gt home to attend the
Indian dances where he can splurge around as a returned scholar
further the Agency has some money of his that he hopes to get hold
of and have a good time. He will miss it in that. but that is his
hope . I had much hopes of the making of sometning of David but
he has writien me so meny foolish letters of late that I would !

have lost faith in him altogether were it not that I know that he |

is being advised by some Oreek wiih you who hopes to meet him home i

and help to spend this money th:t ne will not get One of his

letters dwelt on the fict that he was 27 years of age and had this

he neeade? .

morney ,to buy some guudy truck to Aeck himself in and have his photo
taken 1 expect to be with you about June 15 1916 =and if he is
still there I will tell him what T think of his wishes ,

T is'c“rtainly some one puttiing this into his head

If he stays and picks stone only he will <o better than coming home

Sincerely you%%é ]
' X t%zzizzzwfaif;

ottt Letey v
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May 15th, 1916.

Mr, A. ¥, Orain,
Tribal Seeretary for the Seminmoles,
Sylvian, Okla.

lily dear Mr. Crain:
David Yapsse has written me & cormunieation to

L -

the effect that he has had to miss a great deal of his

time at Carlisle this year because of his failing eyeaight
and that now he desires to return home, David has made
progress, bat ke is not doing as wueh good ae ke should
and I shall mot objeet at all te¢ kis going howe ﬁ%im
meets with the approval of juapservisor Wyly and y.oufzraelf.
%e have tried Vo give him scademis work this year suit-
able to his proper developuwent, bul what we could do for
him next year if he remains here is & problem, as we will
not have a class in whieh he ‘could be given any regular
WO T,

ieese let me hear from you regarding the young man
and whether or mot his return home should be allowed,

Very respectfully,
HEM, Superintendent,

(Copy to Supervisor VWyly,)
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Mareh 4%h,1916.

Hon.Cabe T.Parker,
Superintendent,
fugkogee, Okla,
Dear Sir,
1 have your faver of the let, enclosing

chack for 225.00 in favor of David Tasasse together

with vouoher for the asame, tlhils has Desn reosipied
and is snclosed herewlih,

Resgpectfully,

H.H M, Suparintendent.,



GABE E. PARKER.

SUPERINTENDENT.
RESTRICTIONS
No. 6234 Bepartment of the Interior
JEB-W-3-1-16 :
Account of DAVID. Hnited States Judian Seruice,
Enclosvre~ioney. Five Givilized Tribes

Muskogee. Oklahoma, Mareh 1 s 191

L :‘-'h'- O. Ho LippS,
Superintendent Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvenia.

Dear ir. Lipps:

Alexander Crain, who is looking after the
interests of David, a pupil of your school, has advised
the Office that the allottee wishes to purchase a hat,
trunk snd boots and he has recommended that $25.00 be
given to the sllottee for this purpose. In accordance

;}g with his reguest there is enclosed herewith check No.
303964 on the Muskogee National Bank in the above sum.

Please permit the allottee to purchase

these articles.

Sincerely yours,
/ﬁ} c1>(<y (ﬁ Cz;b/7/’

Superintendent for the
Five Civilized Trlbes.

<



February 5th,l18146.

Hou.Cabe E.Parker,
Superintendsent,
Mugkogse, Okla.
Dear Sir,
i bave your remittancs of $8.00 being a
Treasury Warrant in favor of Davis, heir of Tetheks,

It ie understood this ie for David Wasases.

Reapectifully,

W.H. M. Superintendent.



DN BAATR TR KAE O B DIHSE RN T SR T 0
UNITDD S2aTIS INDIAK SERVICE.
Gifise of :
SUPERINTENDENT FOR THI FIVE CIVILIZS D01 5.
luskogue, Oklanur ;

Mmelosed herewith find Indians Settlement Warrant for :he yarpose
Indicated on the reverse hereof.

In endorsing same 11.: 3¢ be careful to follow the instructions
rrinted on the hack of the warrant.
Sincerely ycurs,
GLDE B. PARKER,
: Superintendent for the
Form 561, Five 'Civi iized Tribes.




| Davild 6r Davis, Roll 1335, Heir af Te-the-ke.

Davis, Roll 1383, i
04, Be hipps, ' !
Superintendent Carlisle School, '
Cariisle, Pa.



43

Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF. |

Application .of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment e N oS VA 15 R

Termiofenprellment s el o ool Bl oo e sl ) TEnRS

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Umted States assumlng the care, education,

(Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE oF
(Both Indian and English) Dead . IBIBR RARE INDIAN BL0OD

s | deme Z«(wwg 77/4@4«":7 %M.

i — 2]
enrollment in said school for a period of.... mfjh _____ éj.._.years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot legs than

the rules and regylations for Indian Schools.
The said chlld haB been enrol}ed in the followmg schools

| i
| DATE oF DATE oF -
IoME, OF SCHOOL ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE | CAUSE GRADE
1 1
s s 8
2.
3.
4. e |
. |

e y@nt; Kuﬂl'di&l‘l, or l‘lﬁ'x'tﬂfkil‘!)
P. O. address: ¥ CHZ crcxz2. C 1Lz




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find...# Arem..t0 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the econsent of ... .. . ...

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

F

Y112

! Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fowrth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.

&
7% Yo

y




——_ i

Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case. z

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution,



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
— 7 Federal aid.
Dato of vépart 62//62/2/ 2L - /S
Name of child AQMOL A dadl Age... / (. Grade 7W
Home post office fw?’m CZ/MCL .......... et A S
Trihe ... X’JW % Degree of Indian blood W S
How many acres of land do you nwn....? JdJd ol Location. . 7(2 M 774’% r

What is the annual income from your land. 92 M Sy [ e T by A PR T W i L AR |
Do you have any other income _ %" L Boseaeht . 0 e

I[s vour father living 7/2,0 D = L C T S e
Father's name %

Home post office T e L LNt e L T, T T .

Tribe SM . i

Is he a citizen

How much land does heown .

What is its estimated value. = AT oz o o BT A e T ie
Wihatas-he annnallincome fromihisdandiss souald ol il il 0L e = B0 L Ll e s § AR
Brossshis avacaiysothetanenme s 0 o L o ey A T N L Ly T e S AN ol e s
TR S i eni R O SR R ks : ot ek < et

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property ____ e e e R N i e S e e

Is yvour mother living . 54,\0 T cupea gu et BN N0, o, Cie U5 apec W s iiee DO — iyl ol BN T R
Mother’s mmwQa./{I\ M _4/(/” QW m&lﬂ L/(/L&w

Home post office

Tribe W : SR et Degree of Indian blood. M

Is she a c¢itizen

______ S e e ST Allotment No .. € _— —

How much land does vour mother own

What is its estimated value



Noes she have any other income._

If so, how much_ ___ __ B 0L /Q/Ll/—‘ e

With whom do vou make vour home

How many rooms in the house - __ {5 feAl e =

How many live in the house //ffm |

How far is your home from nearest public school 9@ W'/f M :

Why do you not attend that school \_/Q 0(.4’) ..... Mﬂ’% . A’Lﬂ»d

How many teachers emploved there Q/&éah M 'ém
How many grades maintained 9" mm/t%’bﬂ/bf/
How many months of school each vear QM.MM

Did you ever attend a public s¢hooi m Sl

LEsahow o o0 7w - « - Where

How many brothers of school age have you W )

How many sisters of school age have you
Are they in school T Y\D -

W herer e e T

Nuperintendent.

Note.—One of these blanks should ba filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools. preferably with the

assistance of th2 supzrintandent or som» on: designated to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper

place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder.

In tha case of pupils conearning whose eligibility or need of Government

aid thare is som> doubs, supsrintenisnts should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



November 8, 1616

Mr, Bell,
N, Hsnover 89%,,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:
I am encloeing herewith check of David
R
Wasasee, & pupil of this school, for #4,00 which is
P—
to cover the amount he owes you,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG
Encl,




:5 November 9, 1516

Mr., John B, HcGilliai
e¢/o Ft, Totten Indian School,

Ft. Totten, N, D,
My dear Mr, HoGillis:

I am enclosing herewith David Waseses's

P ——

check for 314,00 which is to cover the amount he
owes Vou,

Yours very truly,

Buperintendant,

LG

Ene,



OTIS B. GOODALL, £ (j, 7
SUPERVISOR IN CHARGE 2 I

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

FORT TOTTEN, NORTH DAKOTA

Hovember 16, 1916.

Do He LIPNS,- SUPL.
U« S« Indian Scheol,

Carlisle, Penna.
ly dear ILir. Lipps:-

I beg to acknowledge receipt of David

R .
Wasase's cheek for $14.00 which you sent me on
the 9th instant.

T have besn quite busy recently but I
an:ov my work immensely. We are having some nice
-~ out here and it is just cold enough to

With kind personal Tregarads 6o For aiid
rour fine childrem, I remain
Yours most sincerely

77 o g /7
T2t / ,2/4,_/
4

/.



GABE E. PARKER. Malke all remittances payable to Local Offices:

W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vinita, Idabel,
sll m. . .
j H X __'.._.'W gﬂ:o:w?ta. E@%tﬁrﬁ
JEX/EES 3 t of Puteri Olcmuigee,  Afoka,
10/21/16 ppariment o ﬂ]l’ prinr, RHCGEy,  Animore
M on O:_ En Cs 'ﬁnﬁﬁl Staten Fudian bffﬂ‘.ifl, Pot;:?l‘;v. Patlﬁsvall:s.

oy

Check TUS#284466-
$230.00David -#60793, Fiwr Gintlied Tribes

]

Muskoﬁu. Oklahom a,
Octoher 21, 1916.

FNCLeS ae

5

Sume rintendent, ;fj ¢,

Carlisle Indian School, “9 ‘J
Carlisle, Penngylvania.

4

Dear
Pleage find enclosed cheek in the sum

of $2830.00, No.TUS-284466, drawn from the zeccount of

David Wasasee, lessor in lease Royalty No.60793.

Please gee that this amount is used for the

)

begt interests of the lessor.




% D
“3}’ Blank 203. —9-1-15—10M

INDIVIDUAL INDIAN MONEY ACCOUNT.
BOYALTIES.

Royalty NO.M y | '/ Prepared by._. ?/4/

“* \ Checked by

} i : Rechecked before /V
>

P b T

3 Y\//;? (/H(// /Z)fm,‘,’[/%'%@&( ( Payment by
(Lessor

/ / %?m &

P. O. == - =
// (LGSSBC) (Assignee)
— = = L e
Advance Royalty for ﬂ‘j nel Ly 3 O i $
o O 3
Annual Rental Due Z/? 4//4’( e AN $
R g

Total Amount Due [ %ﬁi
, : LAy . Mail Check baralvd szt~ ﬂ

Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes,

Muskogee, Oklahoma. @Mm& o clisin Ao hore..
Sir:

I certify that at the time the royalty or rental mentioned in this voucher accrued or be-
came due, I was the actual owner of the land covered by the lease described above, upon which such
royalty or rental was payable, not having in any way parted with the title to such land; that pay-
ment of the above account has not been received, and you are requested to send check therefor

to my address as below:
W1tnesses 49;:4&,‘ :QL;AM
— Sign on this line . b
féﬂ,/// Roll No. /FZ2__ 6;_,(9/7?‘)
C/ Degree of Blood /

POMM

g , Date / , ?Q [Z/ A
: BE SURE TO GIVE ROLL NUMBER AND DEGREE OF BLOOD. Al mgnatures must be in ink or indelible
pencil and MUST be witnessed by two persons. Do not fill in blanks below.

= e 284466
Paid on_ OCT 18 1316 By Official Check No. -
Drawn on_1casurer 2 i s & S 80 D )it ,
= I
Rechecked and entered by Accts. Div. :’J‘\ by Roy. Div.‘égé /2



2 h
JOB NO......ore INSPECTED t RECEIVED
F o A. HARDY & CO. DATE. &2ty A28
JOHN H. HARDIN, President
PATIENT : e NS f e A et W L s etl,
B NO. i I
# e
SPH. CYL. AXIS PRISM BASE LENS INSTRUCTIONS
z RIGHT - 7 & / 7L PERITORIC | FLAT
é ' e e S il D
o LEFT # " 7L
R SCALFE INSTRUCTIONS DISPLACE EACH
T Bcact w
READING SIZE OF EYE
L
'g RIGHT
e | i L s Y >
= LEFT THICKNESS
= | P T R .
MARK A CIRCLE AROUND STYLE WANTED AS INDICATED BELOW DRILLING
ABOVE [CENTER | BELOW
KRYPTOK (ONE-FPIECE| OPIFEX 25:=C':'I‘.ﬂ PERFECTION R MLESS Z:EHGOIC::S E;EH:;L;;’
BIFOCALS | BIFOCALS H]_le.s STYLE ... .ocoiiiien BIFOCALS |SPECTACLES PER PAIR | PER PAIR
FRAME INSTRUCTIONS!
CUSTOMER'S FRAME BRIDGE PUPILLARY
OR MTG. ENCLOSED NUMBER WIDTH
' 5 HEIGHT POSITION OF CREST |ANGLEOFCREST|WIDTH AT BASE
% | BRIDGE
- .d ABOVE EVEN BELOW FORWARD EVEN BACK
§§4 MEASMTS. p
B0
Zuw
E % | wiorH eeTwEEN LENGTH TO BACK TOTAL ANGLE OF
0 s e L ! OF EAR LENGTH JOINT
*BACHK OF JOINT

SPREAD OF GUARDS |STYLE OF MTG. | STRAPS INSET .-.mmuol.rr:z‘r:s‘rﬂ.l OF POST|STYLE OF GUARD| STYLE OF SPRING

AT TOP AT BOTTOM

DIMENS. FOR
EYE SLASSES

T Mo an S n  mE AT S A A § o R A A 8 R S AT 2 25
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fle 7 1717
}/?’Z'W L—Lcawxuoﬁ
- Aoy of /)/Mﬂm W'ﬁﬁ}#
%Z L 2LEQ V&ﬁf"ﬁ‘/ P, ~w¢ o "‘_Zé’ﬂ’ ,4:,@;-;
C{&{#&% £7 4 zga«a;/}mf’@m/b
JL it f;.(/j‘_ #wf[ﬁ,b A
rnied . “jwm& f. f:./az,_/ V?l

2

/}Lé7k a.g c‘::.%./ﬁ.f,..{_ £e YA ,(‘]’ p{L ' )’VWUZJ
%ﬁ-/m.f /?;é' ///3; e// ,? zu&é}
(fﬁ"? & "l 38 M_«f,w



TELERHONE, sT 8550, v
ke /ﬂ 5 S/é & 303 SOUTH I7THSTREET
A, : PHILADELPHIA
ﬁ%‘ ﬂﬁ/% f
/ Y4
¢ d‘




J 6

To THE MEDICO-CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL, DR.

CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

Bills payable weekly in advance.
Draw checks to order of The Medico-Chirurgical Hospital.

’/ ’f s
PATIENT'S BOARD FROM /2. 2. 10 . J/.2.. ./ — L e

NURSE'S B e T T -
APOTHECARY - z = - - 2
AMBULANCE - - - - . - 5
OPERATING ROOM - - - - - .
TELEPHONE . o - . - .
TRAYS - - - - . - =
COTS - - - - = = : - =
CLINICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION - 5 .

BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION -

TOTAL b o

/%‘c?mﬁflh/z



March 2, 1917.

Dre P. W, Wagoner,
61 West Louther 5t.,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir: _
I enclose herewith & check for $7.75 from the gccount

of David Wasase to pay his bill for glasses furnished him by

yous Will you please send me & receipt for this smount.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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&V\edlco Chirurgical Hospltal
EYE DEPARTMENT S/LJ

1724 Cherry Street

For THE POOR ONLY

Being admitted a patient of this institution, under the care of
Professor L. WEBSTER FOX, M. D.
you are requested to attend at the Hospital every day between the hours of
one and two o’'clock. FRIDAY, at 12.30 o’clock.
Keep this paper clean, always bring it with you, present it open,
and preserve it carefully when your attendance ceases.

CHIEF CLINICAL ASSISTANT
OLIVER F. MERSHON, M. D.

CLINICAL ASSISTANTS

GEO. H, DENNEY, M. D. ALBERT BECK, M. D,
E. KAPEGHIAN, M. D. W. NEWBOLD WATSON, M. D.
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Mareh 15. 1917.

A. S. ¥yly, Supervisor,
Pive Civilized Tribes Schools,
Muskogee, Qklahoma.
Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of inquiry concerning
David Wasase I have to advise that David's eyes are in sbout &g
good.coﬁditidn now as they have beens About & month ago I gent
him o0 an eye speeislist iu Philasdelphia who treated him several
days and prescrihed glmsaes for him. He has these glhsass nOwe
I do not think the trouble with David is so much his eyes as it
is his desire to be doing something other than what he is doing
here. David is slways craving some sort of & changs. David
has not mede eny use of the advantages offered here. He has not
been & bad boy but I should say he is not interested in school.
If there is anything he can dc at home 1 am of the opirnion thet
ijs the best place for him. He is making little progress here.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIve CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA. March 12,1217.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U.S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:
I am enclosing herewith a letter from
David Wasase, for your information. I would be pleased
to have a rsport on this case at your convenience.
Very truly yours,

A 2o 77"’&7.

Encl. Supervis
ASW=GH






DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR __"

} F o
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL VA ‘_/

CARLISLE. PA.

TELEGRAM

lfuskogee, Okla,,

March 29,1917 191

Sent to

Lipps, Supt,,

Carlisle, Pa,

Your telegram of 29th Supervisor of Schools
referred to me, Have wired funds to pay to David
r————— TR b
Wagagse care of station master, Kansas City, with

e ST -,
instructions to come to Muskogee,

Paid o
OFFICIAL BUSINEES " U707,

GOVERNMENT { g‘f‘gm }RATE—PAID

Chargemenen L RS U s s - - b e

By

(Name of Telegraph Company.)

Al honed to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted




May 2, 1916.

Mr, Lipps:-
Mr. Meyer:-
Et Al:-

Eerewith a document for your
amusement. Written by somebody for
David Wasase to Mary (somebody, that girl

he is so desperately smitten on).

io doubt some of the hoys were
Stringing him and making him believe that
he had called her a d---- dog, and finslly
he really believed he had called her that.

Mary Feather is the girl's name,
I remember now.

I doubt if any offiecisl significance
should be assigned to this document unless
it might be for the purpose of refeﬂncé in
case any question should ever come up con-
cerning David's sanity.

Yours
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Merch 30, 1917,

Gabe B. Parker
Supt. Five Tribes Schools,
. Muskogee, Okla. s

Deay Sir:
Your telegram stating thet you had wire@
Pfunds te David Waszse at Kensas City, was received yester-

e el

deye. Davia's télegram from Kansas City was addressed to

Mr. Jacob Duran and sent colleet. I would appreciate it
1f you will send me 60¢ of David's money in your hends

g0 that I cen reimburse lr. Duran es he was in 10 way
responsible for David's mishep and it does not sesem right
for him.to have to pay this dharge.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



,;,{f s

June l}4, 1917,

A+ Se Wyly, Supervisor,
Pive Civilized ZTribes Schools,
Muskogee, Okla.

Dear Sir:

ihen David Wasase was sent to his home
on the 28th of March he lostshis ticket and
telegraphed to the disciplinarian, lim. Duran,
for funds. He sent this message collect and
it cost lr. Duran 60¢.

I would eppreciate it if you can get
this mouey from DPavid and send it %o me so
that I may be able to pay his debt.

As neither Mre. Duran or the school was
in sny way recponsible for Devid's mishap I

do not think it fair to make sny one here pay
for this message.

Very truly yours,

DiR Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, June 83,1817,

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
U.8S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis:

Referring to your lstter of the 14th instant,
relative to David Wasase, I wrote lir. Alexander Crain,of
Earlsboro,Oklahoma, and requested th=t he see Daﬁid and
endeavor to have him settle the amount of 80¢ due lr.Duran
for a message that David has sent collect from Kansas City.
Mr. Crain was formerly Tribal Secretary of the Seminoles
and was instrumental in having Dawrid enroll.

I have a letter from him in which he states
that he has nothing whatever to do with David's finances
and sugzgests that the matter be taken up with the Agency
ﬁere. Mr. Crain also states that David left Carlisle owing
& woman an account but he does not give her name. If you
can ascertain the name of the woman and the amount that
David owes I would thank you to let me know,and when the
amount that is due on David's lease is vaild into the Agency
in July I shall endeavor to collect this account and also

ar

=he z=ount he owes Mr. Duran.

Very truly yours,

£ o= ﬂé%l/

Supervisgr.



GABE E. PARKER. Make all remittances payable to Loeal Offices:
SUPERINTENDENT, W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vinita, Idabel,

ay. Hugo,

; 4 . : g::nl;.;.' lécgieavtarﬁ
Cashier g Okaltkon. | Atk
61017 Bepartment of the Inierior hods B
Encl.Money. fuited Sintes Judian Srrvice Poteau.  Pauls Valley.
Transmi tting draft 60 cents, Fiie CttEs i

telogram for David Vasase.
Muskog’ee. Oklahoma,

June 12, 1917, 7
Mr. 02 H, Lipps, Superintendent,

United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Transmitted herewith is New York draft, #61988, issusd by the
Commsrcial National Bank of this city, in your favor, the same to cover the
charge of sixty cente for telegram from David Wasase to Mr. Jacob Duran and
gent collect. This is in accordance with your request as per your letter of
March 30th,

Sincerely y ours,
= rd

-_f//.a' 7 /} I::. '_._‘.__.
A ey

Vol Its
Ga.s..lar_'/.

v
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July 23, 1917.

Gabe He. Parker, Supt.,
Five Civilized Tridbes Schools, .
luskogee, Okla. ‘\v A

Dear Sir:

I 2m returning the emelosed royslty
#6798 for Devi@ for the rezson that this boy

R
is not longer & pupil at this school, having
returned 4o hie home ocome time early this
spring.

He wos enrolled here ss David Wasase
and I presume this is the same boye

Very tmly yours,

D:E Superintendent.
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